MAIN FEATURES
 Single CONTACT and double CONTACT Types offer switching capacity
by 15A in small size for exclusive automobile control relay switching box use.
 PC board terminal.
 Simple magnetic circuit to meet mass production for low cost offer. Standard
type is open type without dust cover. If dust cover required, suitable cased
relay can be prepared.
 Operating ambient temperature range covers from -40C by 85C at no
current on relay’s CONTACTS.
APPLICATIONS
 Car control switching box (alarm system, automatic door looking) wiper
motor Reversing, window Lifter, Flashers or turning signals,
Air conditioning, Fuel pump control system, etc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TRM 12V ADC
Type
Nominal coil voltage : 6V, 12V, 24V
Structure NIL : Open Type
S : Washable Type
NIL : Standard
F : SpecialContact Arrangent
H : 1 Form A SH : 1 Form U
D : 1 Form B SD : 1 Form V
Z : 1 Form C SZ : 1 Form W
A : AgNi
C : AgSnIn
Contact material
S H F
Special Code :
R : RoHS Compliant
Add suffix "R" for RoHS compliant
only use for order indentify
not use for safety certified
R
■ DIMENSION(unit:mm) ■ DRILLING(unit:mm) ■ WIRING DIAGRAM
H : 1 Form A
D : 1 Form B
Z : 1 Form C
SH : 1 Form U
SD : 1 Form V
SZ : 1 Form W
Bottom View
TRM
user
New Stamp
COIL DATA CHART(at 20℃)
Coil
Sensitivity
Coil
Voltage Code
Nominal
Voltage (VDC)
Nominal
Current
(mA)
Coil
Resistance
() 10%
Power
Consumption
(W)
Pull-In
Voltage
(VDC)
Drop-Out
Voltage
(VDC)
Max-Allowable
Voltage
(VDC)
06 6 215 28 1.3W
12 12 93 130 1.1WTRM
24 24 46 520 1.1W
75% Max 10% Min 130%
CONTACT RATING
TRMType
Item SH(1U), SD(1V), SZ(1W) H(1A), D(1B), Z(1C)
Contact Capacity
Resistive Load
(cos=1)
2 x 10A 120VAC
2 x 10A 28VDC
2 x 20A 14VDC
10A 120VAC